PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7592214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN D. HARMS	02/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	8000 SOUTH FEDERAL WAY
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17675967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-456-8400 Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP (SV)

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120426-074109/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARREN YEE
SIGNATURE:	/Darren Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=120426-074109_Assignment#page1.tif source=120426-074109_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507545322 REEL: 061429 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JONATHAN D. HARMS, a U.S. Citizen, have invented certain new and useful

improvements in a METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CHECKING THE RESULTS OF

CHARACTERIZED MEMORY SEARCHES for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent

herewith, in the United States, as Application Serial No. to be assigned;

AND WHEREAS, MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., with its principal place of business at 8000 S.

Federal Way, Boise, ID 83716-9632, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter

designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and in any foreign

countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set

over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and

under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and

all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and

all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be

filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent(s)

which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all

extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the

United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue

patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal

representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal

proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful

Any attorney or agent of record and any registered attorney or agent of Gazdzinski & Associates, PC, 16644 West Bernardo Drive, Suite 201, San Diego CA, 92128, telephone (858) 675-1670, is hereby authorized to insert, when known:

PATENT

REEL: 061429 FRAME: 0463

PATENT

Docket: SEARCHP.046A2/2018-0741.01/US

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

inventor's Legal Name JONATHAN D. HARMS

Signature

PATENT REEL: 061429 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 02/14/2029